Advertisement for Bids

East Mississippi Community College Board of Trustees is now accepting sealed and electronic bids for the following:

Painting Labor & Construction Labor

Scooba Campus:

Sealed bids will be accepted in the Administration Building, Scooba Campus, 1512 Kemper Street, P. O. Box 158, Scooba, MS, 39358, or by electronic submission at www.centralauctionhouse.com until 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at which time all properly submitted bids shall be opened. For questions relating to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at (225) 810-4814.

Bidding documents and specifications may be obtained by contacting the Business Office at (662) 476-5077 or thunt@eastms.edu. This information will also be made available online by visiting our website at http://www.eastms.edu/bids. Bid documents and specifications may also be downloaded and purchased online from Central Bidding at www.centralauctionhouse.com.

Golden Triangle/Lion Hills Campuses:

Sealed bids will be accepted in the EMCC Operations Center, Golden Triangle Campus, 8731 S. Frontage Road, P.O. Box 100, Mayhew, MS, 39753, or by electronic submission at www.centralauctionhouse.com until 10:00 a.m., Wednesday, June 5, 2024, at which time all properly submitted bids shall be opened. For questions relating to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at (225) 810-4814.

Bidding documents and specifications may be obtained by contacting Dana Mordecai at (662) 243-1956 or dmordecai@eastms.edu. This information will also be made available online by visiting our website at http://www.eastms.edu/bids. Bid documents and specifications may also be downloaded and purchased online from Central Bidding at www.centralauctionhouse.com.

The East Mississippi Community College Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to negotiate with the lowest/best bidder. EMCC reserves the right to award the bid as a whole or by individual line item.

East Mississippi Community College is committed to assuring that the College and its programs are free from discrimination and harassment based upon race, color, ethnicity, sex, pregnancy, religion, national origin, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, genetic information, status as a U.S. veteran, or any other status protected by state or federal law. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Theresa Harpole, Director of Human Resources, P.O. Box 158, Scooba, MS 39358, Telephone: (662)-476-5274, E-mail: tharpole@eastms.edu.

Publication Dates: May16, 2024 and May 23, 2024 **PROOF OF PUBLICATION REQUIRED**